

	Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		143663 RKS ONLY	S.S. DELYSTIMETT OF COMMENCE		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	V	7	▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Domain Logix Corporation Internal Address:			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other California Banking Corporation	d Partnership	Street Address: 8303 City: Austin	N. Mopac Expressway, S State: Texas Zip:	Suite A-101 : 78759	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No)		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		i			
	Assignment 📮 Me	erger	Corporation-State_I	Delaware		
	Other Release of Security Interest	ange of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is	n the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No		
	Execution Date: May 10, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				No	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/729,041; 75/844,812 75/844,813; 75/867,516; 75/867,517; 76/074,305 76/163,511; 76/274,328; 76/274,442; 76/274,443 Additional number(s) attached Yes No					
	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly K. Kordzik		6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	cations and	10	
	Internal Address: Winstead Sechrest & Minick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$_265.00	l	
05/21/2002 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	LMUELLER 00000125 75729041 40.00 8P 225.00 0P		Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit acco		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 50784		8. Deposit account numb	23-2426 C	TO THE STATE OF TH	
		Zip: 75250	(Attach duplicate copy of t	ဟု his page if paying by de nos	it account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Kelly K. Kordzik Name of Person Signing Total number	/ /	ignature er shabil attachments, and document:	May /7 , 2002 Date	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Exp. Mail No. EL859 427 303US

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is executed as of this <u>\(\)</u> day of <u>\(\)</u>, 2002, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California banking corporation ("Bank"), and has reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, DOMAIN LOGIX CORPORATION ("<u>DLC</u>") previously executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 26, 2001, that certain Accounts Receivable Purchase Agreement dated September 26, 2001, and related documents, to the order of the Bank (collectively the "<u>Agreements</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreements, Bank was granted a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works as defined in the Agreements (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of January 28, 2002, at Reel 2414, Frame 0306 against the Intellectual Property Collateral described on <u>Exhibit A</u>:

WHEREAS, Bank has received consideration for a full and complete release of the security interest in and liens on all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, and now wishes to release such security interest and liens in the Intellectual Property Collateral (referred to hereinafter as the "Released Collateral");

NOW THEREFORE, Bank represents and agrees as follows:

- 1. Bank hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, including its security interest in and liens on the Released Collateral and all other rights with respect to the Released Collateral, and reconveys and assigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Released Collateral to DLC.
- 2. Bank represents and warrants that it has not exercised any of the rights with respect to the Released Collateral available to it under its security interest. Bank represents and warrants that it has not sold, licensed, conveyed or otherwise alienated any rights in and to the Released Collateral, and that it has not used or sublicensed any of the Released Collateral.
- 3. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Release is intended to and shall forever terminate and reconvey the irrevocable rights in the Released Collateral conveyed to Bank.
- 4. Bank agrees that hereafter it will not take any action with respect to the Released Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0113 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

CON VALLEY BANK
SALLS
Steart Edurals
Sania Via Presidit
ss:
, 2002, before me personally came
o, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
of SILICON VALLEY BANK, who
ICON VALLEY BANK.

LESLIE R. COWAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 18, 2005

Notary Public - State of Y45

My Commission Expires:

Dec 18, 2005

Printed Name of Notary Public

SILICON VALLEY BANK and DOMAIN LOGIX CORPORATION

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	COUNTRY	<u>STATUS</u>
E-CENTRE	76/274,443	US	PENDING
VIRTUAL PILOT	76/274,442	US	PENDING
E-RAMS	76/274,328	US	PENDING
INTERNET ENABLED FACTORY	76/163,511	US	PENDING
FACTORY KEYED TOOL	76/074,305	US	PENDING
VIRTUAL DATA PORTAL	75/867,517	US	PENDING
VIRTUAL PORTAL	75/867,516	US	PENDING
VIRTUAL PILOT	75/844,813	US	PENDING
VIRTUAL SOCKETS	75/844,812	US	PENDING
DOMAIN LOGIX	75/729,041	US	PENDING

DALLAS_1\3643169\2 21183-15 - 04/30/2002

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0115